
OP内側 OP外側

水
素
ガ
ス
発
生
速
度

[m
3
/y

]

γ線

中性子線

α線

β線

101

100

10-1

10-2

10-3

10-4

10-5

10-6

10-7

10-8

10-9

水
素
ガ
ス
発
生
速
度

[m
3
/y
] 10-1

100

10-2

10-3

10-4

10-5

Ps: 0.91MPa

1.9m3

(yr)

(m
3
)

6

1F α

OP OP OP
OP

29 11 29

27, 28

•

•

•

•

•

CMDGVM 

G γ β α

H2 0.5 1.12 1.5

1000

4.22

10002


mi

mi
mimimiiH

M

r
CAR 

i

i

i

iHR
2

miA

miC

mi

miM

mir

[m/y]

3Fe + 4H2O → Fe3O4 + 4H2

1 10-5

2 10-8

Zr + 2H2O → ZrO2 + 2H2 5 10-9

]/[106.1]/[

]/)/[(1
][

][
]/[

13 MeVJMeVE

Bqs
kgm

Bqq
sGyD





崩壊

崩壊

(N
m

3
/y

r/
p

it
)

(yr)

−𝛻 ∙ −𝜌𝑤
𝐾𝑤𝑘𝑟𝑤
𝜇𝑤

𝛻𝛹𝑤 −𝜌𝑤𝑞𝑤=
𝜕

𝜕𝑡
𝜌𝑤𝑆𝜙𝑆𝑤

−𝛻 ∙ −𝜌𝑔
𝐾𝑔𝑘𝑟𝑔

𝜇𝑔
𝛻𝛹𝑔 − 𝜌𝑔𝑞𝑔 =

𝜕

𝜕𝑡
𝜌𝑔𝑆𝜙𝑆𝑔

4,000 4,100 19,100 24,000

•

•

•

0

200

400

600

1E+00 1E+01 1E+02 1E+03 1E+04 1E+05

HLW、流路拡幅考慮あり

燃料デブリ、流路拡幅考慮あり

燃料デブリ、流路拡幅考慮なし

1 101 102 103 104 105
0

累
積
排
水
量

(k
g) 400

600

200

処分後経過時間 (y)

- 4. 0E- 04

- 3. 0E- 04

- 2. 0E- 04

- 1. 0E- 04

0.0E+00

1.0E-04

2.0E-04

4000 4005 4010 4015 4020 4025 4030 4035 4040 4045 4050

HLW、流路拡幅考慮あり

燃料デブリ、流路拡幅考慮あり

燃料デブリ、流路拡幅考慮なし

4000 4050
-4

-2

0

2
×10-4

処分後経過時間 (y)

間
隙
水
排
水
速
度

(m
/y

)

i

i

i

•

•

•

•

(Mpa)


